
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 4, 2010

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Richard Lanyon, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, January 19, 2010

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 1/19/2010 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 10-101-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER CONTRACT LABORATORY TECHNICIANS FOR VARIOUS
LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $665,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ANA LABORATORIES, INC. $484,194.00
PRECISE STAFFING SVCS, DBA PRECISE $589,380.00
JEPSEN INVESTMENTS, INC. D/B/A LAB $662,700.00
PERSONNEL

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  233 PLANHOLDERS:  14

CONTRACT 10-107-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION OF LYSIMETERS AND
MONITORING WELLS FOR A TWO-YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $38,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

PRACTICAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. $19,380.00
PATRICK ENGINEERING, INC. $36,750.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  337 PLANHOLDERS:  9

CONTRACT 10-131-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER LOW-LEVEL MERCURY ANALYSIS OF TREATMENT
PLANT EFFLUENT AND AMBIENT WATER QUALITY SAMPLES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $112,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

TEST AMERICA LABORATORIES, INC. $88,000.00
TEKLAB, INC. $96,000.00
BROOKS RAND LABS,  LLC $96,000.00
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC. $102,400.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  358 PLANHOLDERS:  15

File #: 10-0078, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 10-0078, Version: 1

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

